Effective Date: 08/15/2023

Buckeye Community Bank Miscellaneous Service Charges

Balancing ATM or Debit Card Replacement ATM Transaction at Another Bank MoneyPass - FREE ATM withdraw		\$5.00 per 1/2 hour \$5.00 No Charge No Charge
Official Check Money Order		\$5.00 \$3.00
Deposit Bag (locking) Deposit Bag (zippered)		\$20.00 \$10.00
Foreign Check Processing		\$7.00
Gift Cards Incentive Cards (Large orders) Travel Cards Travel Card Reload Fee		\$4.00 \$3.00 \$8.00 \$2.00 per load
Inactive Account Fee Interim Statement		\$1.00 per month \$2.00
IRS Levy		\$20.00
Monthly Paper Statement (if applic	cable)	\$2.00
Notary Service		FREE for customers
NSF/Overdraft Checks		\$35.00 per item
Convenience Sweep Overdraft Pro	otection	\$10.00 per transfer
Photocopies		\$.50 per page
Redeposited Item		\$10.00
Research Time		\$10.00 per hour
Return Deposited Check Stop Payment		\$10.00 \$27.00
Telephone Transfers		FREE
Wire Transfers (incoming domestic Wire Transfers (outgoing domestic Wire Transfers (incoming internation Wire Transfers (outgoing internation)	onal)	\$15.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$50.00
Safe Deposit Box (2 x 5) including Safe Deposit Box (3 x 5) including Safe Deposit Box (3 x 10) includin Safe Deposit Box (5 x 10) includin Safe Deposit Box (10 x 10) includin	sales tax g sales tax g sales tax	\$21.35 \$26.63 \$42.60 \$74.55 \$85.20